proposed accused represented that he required a sum of money and assured the 

applicant that he would return the same within a month. Based on their cordial 

relationship and trusting the representation made by the proposed accused, the 

applicant agreed to advance an amount of Rs.3,50,000 (Three lacs fifty 

thousand rupees) to him. 

3. In consideration of this advance, the proposed accused issued two 

cheques from his account No.0000109515 maintained with National Bank of 

Pakistan, Mauripur Branch, Karachi. The first cheque bore No. 6821272 dated 

20th October 2025 while the second cheque bore No.68212725 dated 20th April